TAN, AND D E P O S IT IN G  R IP  RAP T H E R E ­
AT.

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full perform ance of  the contract is on or 
before the expiration of one hundred and fifty 
(150) calendar days.

•The am ount of security required is Fourteen 
Thousand Dollars ($14,000).

The bidder shall state, both in writing and in fig­
ures, a price for furnisning all of the labor and 
m aterials and for doing all of the work called 
for in Classes 1 and 2, and he shall also state a 
total price for the whole work described and

[...]

above place and time the bids will be publicly 
opened and read. The award of the contract, if 
awarded, will be made by the Board as soon there­
after as practicable. The Board reserves th e ’ 
right to reject any and all bide.

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be one hundred and forty thousand 
dollars ($140,000) will be required for the faith­
ful perform ance of the contract.

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or S tate bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York to the amount